Liquidity risk is the risk that the organisation either does not have sufficient financial resources
available to meet all its obligations and commitments as they fall due, or can only access these
financial resources at an unreasonable cost. Liquidity risk exposure arises mainly from the
deposit taking and borrowing activities and market disruption, and to a lesser extent, significant
drawdown of funds from previously contracted financing and purchase commitments. Funding
risk is the risk of on going ability to raise sufficient funds to finance actual and proposed
business activities at a reasonable cost. Funding and liquidity risk are interrelated as improper
funding risk management may lead to liquidity problem while, insufficient liquidity risk
management may also give rise to funding risk.

Non-Traded Market Risk (Cont'd.)

Equities (Banking Book Positions)

The Bank did not have any equity investment as at 31 March 2015 and 31 March  2014.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Bank's profit before zakat and taxation
and equity to a reasonable possible change in rate of return with all other variables remaining
constant.

+ 100 bps - 100 bps + 100 bps - 100 bps
MYR RM'000 RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Impact on profit before
   zakat and taxation (3,624)   3,624   (1,552)   1,552
Impact on equity (312,389)   343,626   (291,755)   318,315

2014
Rate of
Return

Rate of Return Rate of Return Rate of Return
2015

 Company No. 295576–U

56

13.0

The Bank has in place various liquidity measurements that provide the Bank with visibility from
volatility of customer’s deposits to the concentration ratio of chunky deposits. Group Risk
Management is responsible for monitoring the controls and limits while the Capital and Balance
Sheet Management Department is responsible to ensure the controls and limits are within the
thresholds.

The liquidity risk management of the Bank is aligned with both BNM’s Liquidity Coverage Ratio
(“LCR”) and New Liquidity Framework (“NLF”) issued by BNM. The primary objective of the